

FEE SCHEDULE

Effective June 1, 2025

Share and Loan Accounts	
Membership Fee	Waived
Share Monthly Maintenance Fee	\$2.00 *
Share Draft Monthly Maintenance Fee	\$5.00 *
Check Order (First Order of Standard Checks – Free)	Varies by style
Non-Sufficient Funds (Returned or Paid)	\$15.00
Share Overdraft Transfer Fee	Waived
Copy of Paid Share Draft – Free on It's Me 24/7	\$3.00
Stop Payment, per draft	\$15.00
Special Handling/Collection Item	\$25.00
Statement Reconciliation Assistance	
(by appointment only - \$25.00 minimum)	\$25.00/hour
Stop Payment of a Corporate Check	\$32.00
Deposit of Loan Payment/Share Deposit Item Return	\$5.00 per item
Paper Statement	\$2.00 monthly (e-statement free)
Statement Copy – Free on It's Me 24/7	\$2.00 per statement
Account History Printout – Free on It's Me 24/7	\$2.00 per page
Club Account Early Withdrawal Fee	\$5.00
Certificate Account Early Withdrawal Fee	Varies with term and amount
Dormant Account Fee	\$5.00 quarterly
Locator Fee	\$5.00
Official Corporate Check Fee	\$5.00
Non-Member Check Cashing Fee	\$5.00
Outgoing A2A Transfer	\$5.00 *
*Waived under tiered services	

ACH Fees	
Non-Sufficient Funds (Returned or Paid)	\$15.00
Stop Payment/Revocation	\$15.00

Other Fees	
IRA Maintenance Fee	\$25.00 annually
Levy/Garnishment Fee	\$35.00 per occurrence
Name/SSN/TIN Correction	\$50.00 per item
Early Access of Pending ACH	\$15.00 per occurrence
Debit Card Replacement Fee	\$ 5.00

Wire Transfer Fees	
Domestic Wire	\$35.00
International Wire	\$45.00